

ई.डी.आई.विशाग/≥ा Section
सीमा शुल्कप्रधान आयक्त का कार्यालय(एन एस -1)

प्राप्त किया/RECEIVED

OFFICE OF THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (NS - I),

जवाहरलाल नेहरू सीमाशुल्क भवन, न्हावा शेवा, ता .उरण,

MONNHARTAI NEHRUCUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA- SHEVA, TAL-URAN,

भूति प्रतिप्त Cuatom House जुना प्रतिप्त निवस्त संवयद्व RAIGAD-400707, महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

(e-mail:appraisingmain.jnchimp@gmail.com; Telephone No.022-27244979)

F.No. S/22-Gen- 133/2017-18 AM (I)

Date:

.09.2022

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 56 /2022 DIN- 2-22-09 78 MX 000 000 A 96D

Subject :- Appointment of Central Public information officer (CPIO) within the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Customs NS-I,III & V,JNCH-reg.

Attention of all concerned is invited on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, the following officer is designated as Central Public information officer (CPIO) with the immediate effect and until further orders:-

Sr.No.	Name/Design ation of officer	Office Address/Telephone	Post	Jurisdiction
1.	Shri M.R. Ramchandran, Assistant Commissioner of Customs	Office of the Commissioner of Customs(NS-I) Address:-Room No. C-701,Distt:Raigad,Mahar shtra-400707 Contact No. 022-272444831	Central Public Information officer (CPIO)	Information pertaining to the Office of the Commissioner of Customs NS-I, III & V,JNCH,Maharashtra-4000707.

2. Further, First and Second Link Officers of the above CPIO are hereby designated with immediate office and until further orders.

With infinediate office and artificially states.								
Sr.	Name of the Officer/Designation of	Name	-	Name	&			
No.	Central Public Information Officers	Designation of the		Designation of the				
110	NS-I, III & V	1 <sup>st</sup> Link Officer		<sup>2nd</sup> Link Officer				
1.	Shri M.R. Ramchandran, AC	Shri Yogesh	S.	Shri R.K.	Mishra,			
		Chitte, DC		AC				

- 3. This Public Notice supersedes all the earlier public notice on the said subject.
- 4. This Public Notice should be considered as Standing Order for the purpose of officers and staff of JNCH and is applicable to NS-I, III & V Customs Commissionerates.

(Dipak Kumar Gupta)

Commissioner of Customs NS – I, JNCH

## Copy to:

- EDI for uploading on JNCH Website.
- 2. DC/CCO, JNCH
- Office Copy.